504064023 10/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4110689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAM JOHNSON	10/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIPPING POINT GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	9811 W. CHARLESTON BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 2725
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89117

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15187201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)382-4805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7023824804

Email: sweide@weidemiller.com

Correspondent Name: WEIDE & MILLER, LTD.

Address Line 1: 7251 W. LAKE MEAD BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 530

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TPOINT.0064P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. SCOTT WEIDE
SIGNATURE:	/R. Scott Weide/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Sam to TPGroup#page1.tif source=Assignment Sam to TPGroup#page2.tif

PATENT 504064023 REEL: 040104 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sam Johnson (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), an individual, am the inventor and/or owner of all right, title and interest in the patent applications ("Applications") listed in Exhibit A and the inventions which are the subject of those Applications ("Inventions");

AND WHEREAS, Tipping Point Group, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Nevada limited liability company with an address of 9811 W. Charleston Blvd., Ste. 2725, Las Vegas, NV 89117-7528, desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and Inventions identified in Exhibit A:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Inventions, and the Patents and Applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Inventions to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the Applications and Inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSINGEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seat this 15 day of October, 2014.

Sam Johnson

___, 2014, before me. personally appeared Sam Johnson. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

SCOTT SUPRENANT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# EE210581 Expires 7/14/2018

EXHIBIT A

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title of Invention	Serial No.	Filing Date
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FUNDING MOBILE GAMING	US 13/269,762	10/10/11
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LINKING CASINO GAMES AND ON-LINE SOCIAL NETWORK GAMES	US 13/415,183	03/08/12
GAMING MACHINES WITH PLAYER RESERVATION FEATURE	US 13/457,795	04/27/12
METHOD OF MODIFYING A PRIMARY GAME OF AN EXISTING LEGACY GAMING MACHINE TO INCLUDE SECONDARY GAME FEATURES	US 13/622,150	09/18/12
PLAYER SELECTABLE/DEFINABLE PROMOTIONAL EVENTS IN ELECTRONIC VIDEO GAME ENVIRONMENTS	US 13/335,879	12/22/11
SEAMLESS INITIATION OF PRIMARY AND SECONDARY GAMES AT MODIFIED GAMING MACHINES	US 13/799,356	03/13/13
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING ADDITIONAL EVENTS AND PROMOTIONS TO PLAYERS OF GAMING MACHINES	US 14/487,749	09/16/14

15w-2610

RECORDED: 10/24/2016

PATENT REEL: 040104 FRAME: 0512